WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1953

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 183

(By Mr. Muckols

PASSED March 6 1953

In Effect, July 1, 1953 Passage

AIVIS & LINUS D' LILL O'BBIEN



PRIMA SOMA 10

more in lineration is stilled and up 22

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 183

(By Mr. Nuckols)

[Passed March 6, 1953; in effect July 1, 1953.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact chapter one hundred seventyfive, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred forty-five, fixing the salary of the judge of the criminal court of Raleigh county. Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one hundred seventy-five, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred forty-five, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 9. Salary of the Judge of the Criminal Court 2 of Raleigh County.—The judge of the criminal court of 3 Raleigh county shall receive for his services seven thou-4 sand, two hundred dollars per annum, to be paid out of

Enr. S. B. No. 183]

5 the county treasury of said county of Raleigh in the same 6 manner and at the same time as the salaries of the other 7 county officers are paid; and he shall not practice law 8 in any of the courts of this state during his continuance 9 in said office.

2

10 All acts or parts of acts inconsistent or in conflict with11 this act are hereby repealed.

· 4.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

S Takes effect passage. huce Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 10th

day of Much, 1953.

William C. Marland Governor.

2

1 March	稱	um	Utica	哪	Une	- Maril	blary.	L)Î	SLARE
of yes	K V	Rgu	19	designados.	MA	RI	0 19	53	467.000 million (1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
			14 A.	Ø,	PIT	TO	Y BRI	EN	,
s and a second	e G						TAR	ØF	state